FORM PTO-1595

UPDATED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-03164.0203USWO

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1 Name o	f conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Stuart L Stuart G	UCAS (20 September 2006) ORDON (22 September 2006) PHAIR-SORENSEN (20 September 200	COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION Limestone Avenue Campbell, ACT 2612 Australia					
	za z	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature As	(s) of conveying party(ies) snached?	ame					
Execution l	Date: See Above						
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a n	new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)							
		<u> </u>					
10/586,	842						
		Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5 Name o	nd address of party to whom correspond						
	hould be mailed:	Muse compensation of town manner of all manners and business and all manners a					
document s	nould be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Name:	Brian H. Batzli	Enclosed					
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	P. O. Box 2903						
	Minneapolis, MN 55402	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 					
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
O To the	ent and signature:	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
	document.	ABOURD WAS ARREST TO THE OWNER AND					
origina.	document.	A					
D= II D	1: (22 OGO)	June / 3, 2007					
Brian H. B	atzli (32,960)	June 7,3,2007					
Name of Person Signing Si		Signature Date					
		Total number of pages including attachments and document: I					
		Do not detach this portion					
Mail doc	uments to be recorded with required cover sheet i	nformation to:					
	C	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
Mall Stop Assignments							
P. O. Box 1450							
		Alexandria VA 22313-1450					
	Appriliante i Nisto 42 App 1 8/35, 45-	areby certify that this paper is being transmitted by favormile (571.273.0140) to the					
U.S. Pa	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 13., 2007.						
	-	Name: Matthew D. Handingan					
L		Name, maniew D.Ngapanjan					
		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 019428 FRAME: 0790

700329438

USPTO

МОКМ РТО-1595

(Rav. 8-93)

D:BRIAN H. BATZLI COMPANY: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

04/24/2007 14:37 FAX B123328081

04/24/2007 700321863

☑ 002/004

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Peters and Treatment Office

CRAIS THE, 0661-0011 (edg. 4794)							
MARG. 09 164.0203 USWO To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarker Massa round the attached priginal describes or case thereof. 2 Normal and address of receiving party(its):							
1. Name of Shiert L	if conveying party(ies): UCAS (20 September 2006) ORDON (22 September 2006) PHAIR-SORENSEN (20 September 2006)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ict): COMMONWEATH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION Limetone Avenue Campbell, ACT 2612 Australia					
3. Nature 🖂 Aı	e(f) of conveying pure/(tex) standard? Of conveyance: asignment	; petitional mente(s) & address(ss) quantitat? Yes No					
	ther: Date: See Above						
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent comber(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent.	Application No.(4)	B. Patent No.(t)					
10/586	,842						
5. Name i document Name: Address:	Address of party to whom correspondent should be mailed: Brian H. Batzli Merchant & Gould P.C. P. O. Box 2903 Minneapolia, MN 55402	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 540.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 540.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725					
9. To the origina	document.	oing information is true and correct and any americal copy is a true copy of the					
	3atzli (32,960)	Signature Date					
Name of F	erson Signing	Total question of pages including attaches and documents 3					
		Do not details this parties constitute to: substitute of Petests and Trademarks Mail Stop Antiquinests P. O. Box 1450 Alexandriz VA 22313-1450 y corply that this paper is being transmitted by facquarite (571-273.0140) to the					
		Py:					

Public burden reporting for this margin above short is entirested to avorage short 30 primates per about the be recepted, but above and remined the decomposition of the anti-street control of the action of the control of the action of the a

PATENT

REEL: 019428 FRAME: 0791

INSTRUCTIONS

INTERNATIONAL ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION

WHEREAS,

Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship

- 1. Stuart LUCAS residing at 19 Denman Street, Geelong East, Victoria 3219, Australia and a citizen of Australia;
- Stuart GORDON residing at 14 Wattle Court, Jan Juc. Victoria 3228. Australia and a citizen of Australia;
- 3. Nicole PHAIR-SORENSEN residing at 54 Country Gardens Dve, Lara, Victoria 3212 Australia and a citizen of Australia;

Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information:

- select the first check box if the application is a national stage of a PCT application and provide the international application number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution;
- select the second check box if the application will be filed without the executed assignment once the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are known, provide this information before recordation;
- select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or
- select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application.

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TESTING FIBRES and which:

\Box	Jas the national stage application of	n i	iψii INO.			
	PCT/AU2005/000061 filed on Ja	anuary 20, 2005;				
	will be filed without this execute	d PATENT ASSIĞNME	NT. THE			
	UNDERSIGNED hereby authori	izes, and requests, ASSK	GNEE'S			
	legal representatives, of Merchant & Gould PC, who are associated					
	with customer number 23552, to					
	Serial No,					
	application's U.S. Serial Number	r and filing date, when k	nown;			
X	was filed on 20 July 2006 and wa	as given U.S. Serial No.				
_	10/586,842; or	-				
	is filed concurrently herewith;					

Name of Corporation

AND WHEREAS COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Australia, and having an office and place of business at Limestone Avenue, Campbell, ACT 2612, Australia

State or Country of Incorporation and Address wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of

PATENT Page 1 of 2 REEL: 019428 FRAME: 0792

Each inventor must sign & date

Note: No legalization or other witness required

such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including as assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their

hand on the dates indicated below.

Signature: Stuart LUCAS

PATENT Page 2 of 2 REEL: 019428 FRAME: 0793